

CONSTRUCTION COSTS SUMMARY

BID ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3	AVERAGE BID		COMMENTS
					\$/UNIT	AMOUNT			\$/UNIT	AMOUNT	
ITEMS INCLUDED IN TOTALS											
502(1)	PRESTR. CONC. STR. MEMBERS 58'-9" DOUBLE T, 55 KIPS	9	EA	\$117,000	\$19,810.00	\$178,290	\$180,000	\$252,000	\$22,603.33	\$203,430	\$/# AVE. = \$0.41
502(2)	PRECAST CONCRETE CAP	58,000	#	\$14,800	\$0.53	\$30,980	\$40,000	\$24,000	\$0.55	\$31,660	4 EA
505(5)	STR. STEEL PILES, FURN	650	LF	\$39,000	\$41.60	\$27,040	\$26,000	\$39,000	\$47.20	\$30,680	HP12X74
505(6)	STR. STEEL PILES, DRIVEN	12	EA	\$36,000	\$3,285.00	\$39,420	\$48,000	\$48,000	\$3,761.67	\$45,140	HP12X74
507(3)	TIMBER BRIDGE RAILING	356	LF	\$12,460	\$58.20	\$20,719	\$14,240	\$14,240	\$46.07	\$16,400	
BRIDGE ITEMS NOT INCLUDED IN TOTALS											
202(1)	REMOVAL OF STR. & OBSTRUCTIONS	ALL RQD	LS	\$22,000	\$34,950.00	\$34,950	\$33,000	\$25,000		\$30,983	
BRIDGE ITEM TOTAL				\$219,260		\$296,449	\$308,240	\$377,240		\$327,310	AVE. - 3 LOW BIDS
TOTAL PROJECT BID				\$324,660		\$421,230	\$438,740	\$494,840		\$451,603	SUB\$/SF \$31.53 SUP\$/SF \$64.49 TOT\$/SF \$96.03
% BRIDGE ITEMS OF TOTAL BID				67.54%		70.38%	70.26%	76.23%		72.48%	LOW BID
											SUB\$/SF \$28.59 SUP\$/SF \$58.39 TOT\$/SF \$86.97

BID #1
 Trucano Constuction Co.
 P.O. Box 020870
 Juneau, AK 99802

BID #2
 South Coast Inc.
 P.O. Box 8620
 Ketchikan, AK 99901

BID #3
 Wayne Construction Inc.
 3810 Stoneway Ave. North
 Seattle, WA 98103

BRIDGE TYPE	PCDT	PROJ. #:	BR-0003(21)/70541
LENGTH (FT)	177.83	HWY. SYSTEM	OFF SYSTEM
WIDTH (FT)	19.17	REGION:	SOUTHEAST
(0-0)		LOCATION:	PELICAN
AREA (S.F.)	3408.48	BID DATE:	2/27/92
NO. OF SPANS	3.00		
LONGEST SPAN	59.29		

PELICAN CREEK BRIDGE

Project No. BR-003(21) [70541]
PEL-Pelican Creek Bridge
Page 2 of 3

SUMMARY

<u>TYPE OF</u> <u>IMPROVEMENT</u>	<u>TOTAL</u> <u>FUNDS</u>	<u>MATCHING</u> <u>PERCENT</u>	<u>FEDERAL</u> <u>FUNDS</u>	<u>STATE</u> <u>FUNDS</u>
X081	421,230	80	336,984	84,246
CENG(CF)	2,600	80	2,080	520
CENG(SF)	60,195	80	48,156	12,039
PENG	*103,750	80	75,000	28,750
ROWA	12,500	80	10,000	2,500
ROWA(C)	<u>240</u>	80	<u>192</u>	<u>48</u>
TOTAL	\$600,515		\$472,412	\$128,103
CONTRACT				

*Includes \$10,000 Non-Participating.

Project No. BR-003(21) [70541]
PEL-Pelican Creek Bridge
Page 3 of 3

CODING BACKUP

X081	421,230.20
CENG(CF)	<u>2,600.00</u>
	418,630.20
CENG(SF)	
644(1)	2,600.00
CENG(SF)	421,230.20
CENG(CF)	<u>2,600.00</u>
	418,630.20
.15	62,794.53
	<u>2,600.00</u>
	60,194.53

Project No. 70541
PELICAN CREEK BRIDGE

SUMMARY OF RESULTS
Engineer's Estimate \$324,660.00

NAME OF BIDDING FIRM	ADDRESS	AMOUNT OF BID
Trucano Construction	P.O. Box 020870, Juneau, AK 99802	\$421,230.20
South Coast	P.O. Box 8620, Ketchikan, AK 99901	438,740.00
Wayne Construction	3810 Stoneway Ave. North, Seattle, WA 98103	494,840.00
Meridith Construction	P.O. Box 1338, Issaquah, WA 98027	497,318.00
Eagle Contracting	P.O. Box 1125, Willow, AK 99688	561,367.37
Gilco Construction	6251 Tuttle Place, Suite 104, Anchorage, AK 99507	563,010.00